

**RESOLUTION NO. \_\_**

**January 21, 2024**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT TO COVER THE 2021-2024  
SENIOR CENTER PROPORTIONAL SHARE OF UTILITIES EXPENSE**

**WHEREAS**, in 2013 the city entered an agreement with the Galvan Foundation to lease space in 51 North Fifth Street to house the city’s senior center, and

**WHEREAS**, a condition of the lease agreement is that the city pay a proportionate share of utility services rendered to the building’s common areas, in an amount prorated in relation to the total rentable square footage of the property, and

**WHEREAS**, there are outstanding invoices for these shared utility expenses dating back to 2021, and

**WHEREAS**, there are insufficient funds in the Senior Center budget to fund the prior and current years’ obligations, but there are available funds elsewhere in the 2024 budget,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Treasurer is authorized and directed to make the following 2024 budget transfer:

10,8010	TO: A.7620.0430	Senior Center Building Expense
	FROM: A.9060.0800	Hospitalization

Approved by Board of Estimate & Apportionment:

Approved by Common Council:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Introduced:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Council President

\_\_\_\_\_  
Seconded:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Treasurer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Approved by Mayor:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_